Release and Selection of Jurisdiction Agreement

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that she/he is fully aware that participation in the activities of St. George's College Jerusalem may include exposure to risks, including above normal risks, in that certain activities are conducted in remote wilderness areas at some distance from civilization, and are physically strenuous activities. Further, the undersigned acknowledges and represents that she/he has no knowledge of, or reason to know of, any personal physical or mental limitations, conditions, or other restrictions, which would make such activities personally inadvisable.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that the political conditions in the geographical areas in which the activities of St. George's College Jerusalem are located may be dangerous, and are subject to rapid change, which is totally beyond the control of the College.

The undersigned, on behalf of him or herself for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby fully release and forever discharge St. George's College Jerusalem, the Collegiate Church of St. George's the Martyr, the Diocese of Jerusalem and the Middle East, any regional committee of St. George's College Jerusalem, or any jurisdiction of The Anglican Communion (collectively referred to hereinafter as 'St. George's'), and each of their respective trustees, directors, clergy and staff employees or associates, of and from any and all manner of actions, suits, controversies, liabilities, claims, and demands, whatsoever in law or equity, which the undersigned or his/her executors, administrators, heirs, or by reason of any matter from the beginning of the world and forever, especially, but not limited to, any cause of action which might arise out of or in connection with the undersigned's participation in College activities, or the political conditions in the geographical areas in which the activities take place, or any other cause of action accruing while the undersigned is enrolled in the St. George's College Jerusalem courses or participating in its activities.

Notwithstanding the validity of the release contained herein, the undersigned on behalf of himself or herself hereby agrees not to bring any action, cause of action, or other case, in law or equity, arising out of or in connection with, the undersigned's participation in the activities of St. George's College Jerusalem, except in the Jerusalem District Court in the state of Israel, and hereby fully waives the right, if any, of the undersigned to bring such an action in any other court in another jurisdiction anywhere else in the world.

Signature and	Date		
Print Name		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	
Course Title			